CURALEAF - 6600 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE

ORLANDO, FL M

Single tenant building with a corporately backed lease
Located adjacent to Interstate 4 ® In premier tourist corridor and retail node of Orlando MSA
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CURALEAF - INTERNATIONAL DRIVE

Single Tenant Building featuring a corporate backed lease to Curaleaf, who is publicly
traded (CNSX: CURLF) and is the nations leader in medicinal marijuana. The lease includes
desirable rental escalations during initial term and option periods. The building is strategically
located within a high traffic location with outstanding demographics. The adjacent national
credit retail and restaurants and nearly 10,000 hotel rooms help create a synergistic tenant mix.
With close proximity to Universal Studios, this property benefits from Orlando being the largest
tourism destination in the U.S. Orlando is also the 3rd largest MSA in Florida.

INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

PRICE: $3,692,361

CAP: 7.00%
THE RETAIL MARKET - The subject property is
NOI: $258,465.32 at the heart of a robust retail and tourist node

which offers a dynamic mix of national and
LEASETYPE:  Corporate ’

regional retail and restaurants as well as tourist
AVG CAP RATE: 7.51% destinations. Surrounding tenants ir.1c|ude BJ's
Brewhouse, Cooper's Hawk Winery and
Restaurant, McDonald's, Starbucks, and Chuy's.

6600 International Drive is located just two and a

GLA: 4,798 SF half miles from Universal Studios which attracts

over 10 million visitors annually. The property is

LAND AREA: 0.46 AC also minutes away from tourist destinations
including Andretti Indoor Karting, Top Golf,

YEAR BUILT: 1997 Ripley’s Believe It Or Not, Main Event, and Dave

YEAR RENOVATED: 2022 and Buster’s. Just down the road from the subject

property is the Orange County Convention Center
that hosts over 200 events a year with 1.4 million
attendees.
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BUSINESS SUMMARY

Businesses 935 4,610 15,791
Employees 15,419 70,478 257,538
Residential Population 11,325 124,749 255,961

RETAILERS IN CLOSE PROXIMITY

INCLUDE:

e Universal Studios * Kobe Japanese Steakhouse
* The Capital Grille * Longhorn Steakhouse

e BJ's Brewhouse e Kirkland's

* Cooper's Hawk Winery & e Vard House

~* Shake Shack
* Orange County Convention 4 Gordon Ramsay Fish & Chips

Restaurant

Cent
enter e Dave & Buster's
 Buffalo Wild Wings e Main Event
* McDonald's * Maggiano’s Little Italy
e Chuy's
¢ Walk On’s

MILLENIA PARTNERS

4104 Millenia Blvd., Suite 100, Orlando, FL 32839
SU B MARKET OVE RVI EW 407.952.0089 e briang@millenia-partners.com M

Licensed Real Estate Broker

MILLENIA-PARTNERS.COM —



DOWNTOWN
ORLANDO
(14 MIN, 7 MILES)

UNIVERSAL
ORLANDO RESORT *

ORLANDO

SEAWORLD INTERNATIONAL
ORLANDO AIRPORT

DISNEY WORLD

2010 Population 8,683 110,860 229,771 Walt Disney World 53,500
2018 Population 11,325 124,749 255,961 Orange County Public Schools 53,500
2023 Population 12,748 135,758 276,805 State of Florida Government 17,200
Adventis Health System 17,059
Florida Hospital 14,225
2018 Average Household Income $52,612 $49,095 $63,707 Walmart Stores 13,139
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INCOME & EXPENSE

Price: $3,692,361 CAM ($4.20)  ($17,932.06)

Capitalization Rate: 7.00% Insurance ($1.38)  ($7,210.28)

Price Per Square Foot: $769.56 Property Taxes $9.19)  (641.388.88)

Total Leased (SF): 97.58% 4,682

Total Vacant (SF): 2.42% 116

Total Rentable Area (SF): 100.00% 4,798

Scheduled Rent $55.20  $258,465.32 *Seller will credit Purchase Price if closing is prior to 4/1/2024

Expense Reimbursement $70,866.46

IN PLACE - RENT ROLL
TENANT INFO LEASE TERMS RENT SUMMARY

Curaleaf 4,682 97.58% 11/1/2022  3/31/2023 $20,702.40 $248,428.80 $53.06
4/1/2023  3/31/2024 $21,116.45 $253,397.38 $54.12
4/1/2024  3/31/2025 $21,538.78 $258,465.32 $55.20
4/1/2025  3/31/2026 $21,969.55 $263,634.63 $56.31

* Tenant has 2 Five Year Options with rent 4/1/2026  3/31/2027 $22,408.94 $268,907.32 $57.43

beginning at $63.41/sf and increasing by 4/1/2027  3/31/2028  $22,857.12 $274,285.47  $58.58

2% each year
4/1/2028  3/31/2029 $23,314.26 $279,771.18 $59.75
4/1/2029  3/31/2030 $23,780.55 $285,366.60 $60.95
4/1/2030  3/31/2031 $24,256.16 $291,073.93 $62.17
4/1/2031 10/31/2032 $24,741.28 $296,895.41 $63.41

OCCUPIED 4,682 SF 97.58% TOTAL CURRENT $21,538.78 $258,465.32 $55.20

VACANT 116 SF 2.42%

TOTALS 4,798 SF 100.00%

INCOME & EXPENSE
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CURALEAF OVERVIEW

Curaleaf Holdings, Inc. (CSE: CURA) (OTCQX: CURLF)

("Curaleaf") is a leading international provider of

consumer products in cannabis with a mission to
improve lives by providing clarity around cannabis and
confidence around consumption. As a high-growth
cannabis company known for quality, expertise and
reliability, the Company and its brands, including
Curaleaf, Select, and Grassroots provide industry-
leading service, product selection and accessibility
across the medical and adult-use markets. In the United
States, Curaleaf currently operates in 22 states with 142
dispensaries, 26 cultivation sites, and employs

approximately 6,000 team members.

$340M+
TOTAL 3RD QUARTER REVENUE IN FISCAL YEAR 2022

CURALEAF HISTORY

Originally, Curaleaf was known as PalliaTech and operated in
New Jersey with a research center in Colorado.

In 2013, they received a significant investment from current
Executive Chairman Boris Jordan and The Sputnik Group.

In 2018, the firm changed its name to Curaleaf and raised
$400 million by going public on the Canadian Securities
Exchange (CSE) which is considered to be the largest stock
offering in cannabis industry history.

Today, they trade on the CSE under $CURA and $CURLF on
the US OTC exchange.

$1.2B
RECORD FISCAL YEAR 2021 REVENUE
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